SMD Power Inductor
0412CDMCC/DS
Page 1 of  4 Revised: 10-Jan-19
Description
• Metal compound molding type construction.
• Magnetically shielded.
• Low audible core noise.
• Suitable for large current.

(Ta＝25℃).
(Test board condition: FR4, Copper=70μm, four-layer PWB t=1.6mm)
Part No. Stamp
Inductance(μH)
[Within]
※1
D.C.R(mΩ)
Max.(Typ.)
at 25℃
Saturation Current
(A)Max.(Typ.)
at 25℃ ※2
Temperature
rise current(A)
Typ.※3
0412CDMCCDS-R10MC R10 0.10±20% 7.2(6.0) 16.5(19.5) 11.5
0412CDMCCDS-R12MC R12 0.12±20% 7.8(6.5) 16.0(19.0) 11.0
0412CDMCCDS-R15MC R15 0.15±20% 9.6(8.0) 14.5(17.0) 9.4
0412CDMCCDS-R22MC R22 0.22±20% 11.0(9.2) 12.0(14.0) 9.0
0412CDMCCDS-R33MC R33 0.33±20% 19(17) 9.4(11.0) 6.5
0412CDMCCDS-R47MC R47 0.47±20% 21(19) 8.2(9.7) 6.0
0412CDMCCDS-R68MC R68 0.68±20% 36(32) 6.9(8.0) 4.7
0412CDMCCDS-1R0MC 1R0 1.0±20% 47(43) 6.0(7.1) 4.1
0412CDMCCDS-1R5MC 1R5 1.5±20% 75(68) 3.6(4.2) 2.9
0412CDMCCDS-2R2MC 2R2 2.2±20% 84(80) 3.4(4.0) 2.7
0412CDMCCDS-3R3MC 3R3 3.3±20% 140(125) 3.2(3.8) 2.1
0412CDMCCDS-4R7MC 4R7 4.7±20% 195(175) 2.6(3.1) 1.8